
Host Course League Date

Rain Delay Date
Course 

holes

Tyler Golf Club Monday, June 12, 2023 Wednesday, June 14, 2023 18

Countryside Golf Club (Minneota) Monday, June 19, 2023 Tuesday, June 20, 2023 9

Dawson Golf Course Monday, June 26, 2023 Wednesday, June 28, 2023 9

Hendricks Golf Club Monday, July 10, 2023 Wednesday, July 12, 2023 9

River Crest Golf Course (Montevideo) Monday, JuLy 17, 2023 Wednesday, July 19, 2023 18

Tracy Golf Club Monday, July 24, 2023 Wednesday, July 26, 2023 9

Tyler Golf Club Monday, July 31, 2023 Wednesday, August 2, 2023 18

SW Minnesota Golf League Schedule



8:45 Check-In

9:30 Shotgun Start

Play 18 Holes

$20 for Green Fees and Meal

Pay 9 hole cart fees

Each person brings their Handicap

Play the tees your handicap is based on

USGA and host course rules apply.

Host course manager and captian are the rules committee

Each team/course designates a Captian for the season (primary contact)

4 People per course/team

Lowest team member handicap is "A" player

Next lowest team member handicap is "B" player

Next lowest team member handicap is "C" player

Next lowest team member handicap is "D" player

Prizes given for Individual low net score

1st (sleeve of balls), 2nd (2 golf balls), 3rd (1 golf ball)   (2 sleeves total given)

Tie Breaker rules determined by host course

Course/Team points will be tabulated throughout the season

Lowest team net score wins 6 points (based on # of teams/courses participating)

Next Lowest net score per team wins 5 points (based on # of teams/courses participating)

Next Lowest net score per team wins 4 points (based on # of teams/courses participating)

Next Lowest net score per team wins 3 points (based on # of teams/courses participating)

Next Lowest net score per team wins 2 points (based on # of teams/courses participating)

Next Lowest net score per team wins 1 point (based on # of teams/courses participating)

Tie's will split points

SW Minnesota Golf League
Rules & Guidelines


